ARKANSAS SENATE

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2111
TO REQUIRE PUBLIC NOTICE CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY
COMMISSION'S PLACEMENT OF SELF-SERVICE LOTTERY TICKET VENDING
MACHINES IN THE STATE.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2111
Amend House Bill No. 2111 as engrossed, H3/25/11 (version: 3/25/2011 09:42:16 AM)
Add Senator D. Johnson as a cosponsor of the bill
AND
Page 1, line 8, delete "REQUIRING A TWO-YEAR PUBLIC NOTICE PERIOD" and substitute "TO REQUIRE PUBLIC NOTICE"
AND
Page 1, line 10, delete "CERTAIN"
AND
Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:
"TO REQUIRE PUBLIC NOTICE CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS LOTTERY COMMISSION'S PLACEMENT OF SELF-SERVICE LOTTERY TICKET VENDING MACHINES IN THE STATE."
AND
Page 1, delete lines 29-34 and substitute the following: "(E) The commission shall publish a notice on the commission's public website that provides the location, including without limitation the street address, of each self-service lottery ticket vending machine in operation in this state."
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
By: Senator D. Johnson CLR/CLR - 03/29/11 02:03

Secretary

CLR320